Note:— The principal notification was published in the official Gazette of Himachal Pradesh, *vide* No. EXN-F(10-15/2017) dated 30th June, 2017.

[Authoritative English text of this Department Notification No.EXN-F(10)-33/2017 dated 9/10/2017 as required under clause (3) of article 348 of the Constitution of India].

EXCISE AND TAXATION DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Shimla, the 9th October, 2017

No.EXN-F(10)-33/2017.—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 11 of the Himachal Pradesh Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (10 of 2017), the Governor of Himachal Pradesh, on being satisfied that it is necessary in the public interest so to do, on the recommendations of the Council, hereby makes the following amendments in the Notification No. 12/2017- STATE TAX (RATE), dated the 30th June, 2017, published in the Gazette of Himachal Pradesh, vide No. EXN-F(10)-15/2017), dated 30th June, 2017, namely:—

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
"82	Chapter 9996	Services by way of right to admission to the events organised under FIFA U-17 World Cup 2017.	Nil	Nil".

In the said notification, in the Table, after serial number 81 and the entries relating thereto, the following shall be inserted namely:—

By order, Sd/-Additional Chief Secretary (E&T).

Note:— The principal notification was published in the official Gazette of Himachal Pradesh, vide No. EXN-F(10-15/2017) dated 30th June, 2017. [Authoritative English text of this Department Notification No.EXN-F(10)-33/2017 dated 9/10//2017 as required under clause (3) of article 348 of the Constitution of India].

EXCISE AND TAXATION DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Shimla, the 9th October, 2017

No.EXN-F(10)-33/2017.—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 11 of the Himachal Pradesh Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (10 of 2017), the Governor of Himachal Pradesh, on being satisfied that it is necessary in the public interest so to do, on the recommendations of the Council, hereby exempts intra state supply of heavy water and nuclear fuels falling in Chapter 28 of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff Act, 1975 (51 of 1975) by the Department of Atomic Energy to the Nuclear Power Corporation of India